State of California
AIR RESOURCES BOARD
RESOLUTION 87-83
September 10, 1987
Agenda Item No.: 87-12-2
WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code Sections 39600 and 39601 authorize the
Air Resources Board (the ''Board'') to adopt standards, rules and
regulations necessary for the proper execution of the powers and duties

"Important Eng1ne Information" for heavy-duty ~ng1nes.
11. full corporate name and trademark of the manufacturer.
ii1. Eng1ne fam1ly 1dent1f1cat1on, model designation (for
heav1•duty diesels), aAe engine displacement (1n s1dt ♦ e-♦ ,iehes,
cubic centimeters or 11ters), and the sta~ement, "08D Exempt"
for a11 1989 .a.nd subsequent' mpde 1-year passerger cars.
11ght-duty tru,cks, and rned1um-duty vehicles whfch do not have
an Air Resources Board appr~yed on-boar~.~1agnostte si.st~m.
1v. ldent1ftcation of the Exhaust Emission Control System:
In1t1als may be used ~~eh-as and.shall consist of the
following nornencla~~res: eM---eR9+Re-ffleg4f4eat4en,-At---a4~­
+R3ee~+en,-Ft---fije~-♦ n;eetfen
pc - Oxidation Cata1lst On11;
~WC - Three•WaX Catalyst_; ·~
TWC, .;t OC - Thr,ee•Way Cataly~t. wt,th Oxidation Catalyst;
AlP •. !,1r lnJection Pump;
:e AIV - A1r }nJection Valve (Pu1se A1r Inject1onl;
DI :-. ,,,,~J Direct Inject1on {Dies;)}:
PC - Presbawber co1eseJ};
QS - ,oxygen' sensor; uos - Heated Qx yoen Sensor;
EGR • Exhaust Gas Rec1rcula__t1~,!!j_
EM - En9ine Mod,1,f1catio,n;,
FI , • Fuel Injection, (Gaso11ne}.;, ,ond
TR - Thermal Reactor.
v. f~r gasoline-powered e~ng1ne,!_£h! tune-up spec1f1cations and
adjustments ts recommended by the manufocturer, 1nclud1ng ~wt